
FALL 2019 
SPORTS INFORMATION 

 

SPORT HS MS COACH START DATE CONTACTS EQUIPMENT NOT 
PROVIDED BY SCHOOL 

Cross 
Country 

X X Dennis 
Hammond 

HS – August 1 
MS – August 7 

8:00 AM 

Dennis Hammond 
dhammond1066@gmail.com 

Running Shoes, Towel, 
Wrist Stopwatch, Water Bottle 

Field Hockey X  Anne Horton August 1 
4:30-7:30 PM 

Anne Horton 
hortona@columbusacademy.org 

Stick, Goggles, Shin Guards, 
Mouth Guard, Cleats, 

Running Shoes 
  X JoAnne Adams August 7 

8:30-10:30 AM 
JoAnne Adams 

adamsj@columbusacademy.org 
Stick, Goggles, Shin Guards, 

Mouth Guard, Cleats 
Football X  Robin Miller August 1 

7:30 AM 
Robin Miller 

millerr@columbusacademy.org 
Football Cleats 

  X Matt Carter August 7 
8:00-10:30 AM 

Matt Carter 
carterm@columbusacademy.org 

Mouth Guard, Football Cleats 

Boys Golf X  Craig Yakscoe August 1 
12:30 PM at Turnberry 

Craig Yakscoe 
yakscoec@columbusacademy.org 

Golf Clubs, Golf Shoes, 
Golf Balls 

  X John Compton August 7 
9:00 AM at Gahanna 

John Compton 
comptonj@columbusacademy.org 

Golf Clubs, Golf Shoes, 
Golf Balls 

Girls Golf X  Maggie Freytag August 1 
TBA 

Maggie Freytag 
mmftag@gmail.com 

Golf Clubs, Golf Shoes, 
Golf Balls 

Boys Soccer X  Ron Leach August 1 
8:30 AM 

Ron Leach 
leachr@columbusacademy.org 

Soccer Cleats, Shin Guards 

  X Alex Jacky August 14 
3:50-5:30 PM 

Alex Jacky 
jackya@columbusacademy.org 

Soccer Cleats, Shin Guards 

Girls Soccer X  Matt Thompson August 1 
5:30-7:30 PM on Mon-Thu 

8:30-10:30 AM on Fri 

Matt Thompson 
thompsonm@columbusacademy.org 

Soccer Cleats, Shin Guards, 
Running Shoes 

  X Brad Henry August 8 
9:00-10:30 AM 

Brad Henry 
henryb@columbusacademy.org 

Soccer Cleats, Shin Guards, 
Running Shoes 

Girls Tennis X  Tom Haddow August 1 
9:00 AM 

Tom Haddow 
thomas.haddow@gmail.com 

Tennis Racket, Tennis Shoes 

  X Jon Wagshul August 7 
1 PM on 7th, then 4 PM 

Jon Wagshul 
wagshulj@columbusacademy.org 

Tennis Racket, Tennis Shoes 

Volleyball X  John Kelley August 1 
4:30-7:00 PM on Mon-Fri 
10:00 AM-Noon on Sat 

John Kelley 
jkelley8@columbus.rr.com 

Knee Pads, Volleyball Shoes 

  X Heather Welsh August 12 
3:30-5:00 PM 

Heather Welsh 
heatherwelsh6@gmail.com 

Knee Pads, Volleyball Shoes 

 


